BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2016-122

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport wishes to set forth a policy whereby the Tax Assessor will notify the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and the Borough of Longport of all tax appeals once all appeals have been filed and entered with the Atlantic County Board of Taxation; and

WHEREAS, the practice of notifying the CFO and the Borough of Longport will facilitate the process of financial planning for future years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport has met, discussed, and in agreement that the Tax Assessor will deliver the list of tax appeals from the Atlantic County Board of Taxation to the Chief Financial Officer and the Governing Body within (3) three days of receiving the list, but not later than June 1st of each year. Municipalities where a revaluation/reassessment has taken place, the list of tax appeals can be reported when the information becomes available.

REC	ORD OF	GOVE	RNING	BODY	VOTE O	N FINAL F	ASSA	AGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	XX				XX				
LEEDS	XX					XX			
LAWLER	XX								
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Abse	nt	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a true certified copy of the resolution

ADOPTED:10-19-2016	
	Emilia R Strawder RMC/Municipal Clerk